

CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2021 OVERLAY

Project: PROGRAM - PHASE 1

Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,214,900.00

Carl V. Carlson
Bidder: Company
26088 466th
Address: Avenue

Bidder: Katzer Concrete
4409 N. Seubert
Address: Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD

Big Al's Contracting,
Bidder: Inc.

Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE

Budget: \$ 5,694,865.00

City/State/Zip: Hartford, SD 57033
Phone No.: 605.528.3530

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.941.3984

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601
Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 02/18/21
Time: 2:15 PM

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|----------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|------|----------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| 1 | 9.0010 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 19,580.69 | \$ 19,580.69 | \$ 46,768.60 | \$ 46,768.60 | \$ 103,780.00 | \$ 103,780.00 |
| 2 | 110.0300 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | FT | 12250 | \$ 5.59 | \$ 68,477.50 | \$ 4.67 | \$ 57,207.50 | \$ 5.35 | \$ 65,537.50 |
| 3 | 110.1010 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SQYD | 2569 | \$ 3.99 | \$ 10,250.31 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 10,918.25 | \$ 4.23 | \$ 10,866.87 |
| 4 | 110.1100 | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SQYD | 542 | \$ 7.46 | \$ 4,043.32 | \$ 7.02 | \$ 3,804.84 | \$ 7.49 | \$ 4,059.58 |
| 5 | 110.1110 | REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT | SQYD | 445 | \$ 10.38 | \$ 4,619.10 | \$ 8.42 | \$ 3,746.90 | \$ 10.17 | \$ 4,525.65 |
| 6 | 110.1140 | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SQYD | 2083 | \$ 5.06 | \$ 10,539.98 | \$ 6.67 | \$ 13,893.61 | \$ 5.35 | \$ 11,144.05 |
| 7 | 110.8100 | SAW EXISTING ASPHALT | FT | 15412 | \$ 2.24 | \$ 34,522.88 | \$ 2.95 | \$ 45,465.40 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 34,677.00 |
| 8 | 110.8110 | SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT | FT | 4091 | \$ 6.87 | \$ 28,105.17 | \$ 9.05 | \$ 37,023.55 | \$ 6.90 | \$ 28,227.90 |
| 9 | 120.0010 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | CUYD | 729 | \$ 19.17 | \$ 13,974.93 | \$ 14.74 | \$ 10,745.46 | \$ 19.26 | \$ 14,040.54 |
| 10 | 120.6300 | WATER FOR VEGETATION | MGAL | 206 | \$ 5.33 | \$ 1,097.98 | \$ 5.18 | \$ 1,067.08 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,060.00 |
| 11 | 230.0020 | PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL | CUYD | 572 | \$ 30.89 | \$ 17,669.08 | \$ 30.01 | \$ 17,165.72 | \$ 26.75 | \$ 15,301.00 |
| 12 | 260.1010 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | TON | 1202 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 27,646.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 26,444.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 32,454.00 |
| 13 | 320.1250 | ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING | TON | 896 | \$ 140.58 | \$ 125,959.68 | \$ 139.73 | \$ 125,198.08 | \$ 158.68 | \$ 142,177.28 |
| 14 | 380.3520 | 6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT | SQYD | 360 | \$ 60.44 | \$ 21,758.40 | \$ 63.63 | \$ 22,906.80 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 23,400.00 |
| 15 | 380.4010 | 6" PCC FILLET SECTION | SQYD | 548 | \$ 80.69 | \$ 44,218.12 | \$ 74.66 | \$ 40,913.68 | \$ 89.60 | \$ 49,100.80 |
| 16 | 634.0110 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | SQFT | 1256 | \$ 1.12 | \$ 1,406.72 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 1,381.60 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,256.00 |
| 17 | 634.0120 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC. | LS | 1 | \$ 11,715.00 | \$ 11,715.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 18 | 634.0285 | TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED | EACH | 18 | \$ 53.25 | \$ 958.50 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 792.00 |
| 19 | 650.7000 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 | FT | 12130 | \$ 29.87 | \$ 362,323.10 | \$ 28.25 | \$ 342,672.50 | \$ 29.48 | \$ 357,592.40 |
| 20 | 650.7060 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69 | FT | 50 | \$ 47.81 | \$ 2,390.50 | \$ 44.93 | \$ 2,246.50 | \$ 67.03 | \$ 3,351.50 |
| 21 | 650.8000 | CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK | SQYD | 112 | \$ 80.69 | \$ 9,037.28 | \$ 78.81 | \$ 8,826.72 | \$ 89.28 | \$ 9,999.36 |
| 22 | 651.0060 | 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SQFT | 4500 | \$ 6.72 | \$ 30,240.00 | \$ 6.49 | \$ 29,205.00 | \$ 7.30 | \$ 32,850.00 |
| 23 | 651.0860 | 6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK | SQFT | 14250 | \$ 8.88 | \$ 126,540.00 | \$ 9.37 | \$ 133,522.50 | \$ 10.10 | \$ 143,925.00 |
| 24 | 651.6020 | TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQFT | 16 | \$ 103.00 | \$ 1,648.00 | \$ 83.57 | \$ 1,337.12 | \$ 103.00 | \$ 1,648.00 |
| 25 | 651.6030 | TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQFT | 880 | \$ 53.25 | \$ 46,860.00 | \$ 50.32 | \$ 44,281.60 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 54,560.00 |
| 26 | 730.2000 | SITE RESTORATION | SQYD | 3431 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 5,832.70 | \$ 1.66 | \$ 5,695.46 | \$ 1.85 | \$ 6,347.35 |
| 27 | 734.0850 | INLET PROTECTION | EACH | 107 | \$ 74.55 | \$ 7,976.85 | \$ 72.45 | \$ 7,752.15 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 10,700.00 |
| 28 | 734.5010 | SWEEPING | HOUR | 17 | \$ 131.33 | \$ 2,232.61 | \$ 129.38 | \$ 2,199.46 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 1,870.00 |
| 29 | 900.0450 | VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT | EACH | 6 | \$ 175.10 | \$ 1,050.60 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 30 | 999.8001 | TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB & GUTTER | LS | 1 | \$ 1,065.00 | \$ 1,065.00 | \$ 1,035.00 | \$ 1,035.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 5,200.00 |
| 31 | 999.2000 | BENCHMARK MONUMENT | EACH | 2 | \$ 1,030.00 | \$ 2,060.00 | \$ 1,343.56 | \$ 2,687.12 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |

TOTAL GROSS BID

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|-----------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 1,045,800.00 | Total Bid | \$ 1,060,002.20 | Total Bid | \$ 1,194,743.78 |
|-----------|-----------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|-----------------|

CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2021 OVERLAY

Project: PROGRAM - PHASE 1

Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK TRAUPEL

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,214,900.00

Bidder: BX Civil & Construction, Inc.
24663 475th

Bidder: Hulstein Excavating, Inc.

Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE

Budget: \$ 5,694,865.00

Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD

Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 02/18/21

City/State/Zip: 57005

City/State/Zip: 56128

Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.428.5483

Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Value of OFM: \$

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|----------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|------|----------|--------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| 1 | 9.0010 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 48,500.00 | \$ 48,500.00 | \$ 213,335.00 | \$ 213,335.00 |
| 2 | 110.0300 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | FT | 12250 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 73,500.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 73,500.00 |
| 3 | 110.1010 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SQYD | 2569 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 12,845.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 12,845.00 |
| 4 | 110.1100 | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SQYD | 542 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 4,878.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 4,336.00 |
| 5 | 110.1110 | REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT | SQYD | 445 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 5,340.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 3,115.00 |
| 6 | 110.1140 | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SQYD | 2083 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 12,498.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 12,498.00 |
| 7 | 110.8100 | SAW EXISTING ASPHALT | FT | 15412 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 46,236.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 38,530.00 |
| 8 | 110.8110 | SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT | FT | 4091 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 28,637.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 32,728.00 |
| 9 | 120.0010 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | CUYD | 729 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 14,580.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 14,580.00 |
| 10 | 120.6300 | WATER FOR VEGETATION | MGAL | 206 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,236.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,236.00 |
| 11 | 230.0020 | PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL | CUYD | 572 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 20,020.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 20,592.00 |
| 12 | 260.1010 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | TON | 1202 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 36,060.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 34,858.00 |
| 13 | 320.1250 | ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING | TON | 896 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 201,600.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 152,320.00 |
| 14 | 380.3520 | 6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT | SQYD | 360 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 23,400.00 | \$ 83.00 | \$ 29,880.00 |
| 15 | 380.4010 | 6" PCC FILLET SECTION | SQYD | 548 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 63,020.00 | \$ 87.00 | \$ 47,676.00 |
| 16 | 634.0110 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | SQFT | 1256 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 816.40 | \$ 1.15 | \$ 1,444.40 |
| 17 | 634.0120 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC. | LS | 1 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 |
| 18 | 634.0285 | TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' DOUBLE SIDED | EACH | 18 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,080.00 |
| 19 | 650.7000 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 | FT | 12130 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 388,160.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 351,770.00 |
| 20 | 650.7060 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69 | FT | 50 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 21 | 650.8000 | CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK | SQYD | 112 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 12,880.00 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 8,288.00 |
| 22 | 651.0060 | 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SQFT | 4500 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 38,250.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 36,000.00 |
| 23 | 651.0860 | 6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK | SQFT | 14250 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 149,625.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 128,250.00 |
| 24 | 651.6020 | TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQFT | 16 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,040.00 |
| 25 | 651.6030 | TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQFT | 880 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 39,600.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 57,200.00 |
| 26 | 730.2000 | SITE RESTORATION | SQYD | 3431 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 6,862.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 6,862.00 |
| 27 | 734.0850 | INLET PROTECTION | EACH | 107 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 9,630.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 9,095.00 |
| 28 | 734.5010 | SWEEPING | HOUR | 17 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 2,465.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 4,250.00 |
| 29 | 900.0450 | VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT | EACH | 6 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 30 | 999.8001 | TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB & GUTTER | LS | 1 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 |
| 31 | 999.2000 | BENCHMARK MONUMENT | EACH | 2 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 2,200.00 |

TOTAL GROSS BID

| | | | |
|-----------|-----------------|-----------|-----------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 1,276,958.40 | Total Bid | \$ 1,336,658.40 |
|-----------|-----------------|-----------|-----------------|